
On 09/15/2015, at 11:00 AM, sealed bids will be opened in the Evanston-Mountain View Ranger District, Evanston Office, 1565 Hwy 
150 South Suite A, Evanston, WY  82931 for the Spiderman sale.  This sale is located in T2N R13E Sec 3 and 4, SLM; T3N R13E Sec 
33 and 34, SLM.  Timber sale Contract 2400-6T will be used.  The termination date for this sale is 03/31/2019.  

The estimated quantities in this contract have been determined prior to felling.  The total estimated quantity on this sale is 8,410 CCF.  
The Forest Service encourages potential bidders to make their own inspection and estimate prior to bid submission.  The Forest Service 
makes no representation, warranty, or guarantee of the accuracy of the following quantity estimates:

The minimum acceptable bid for advertised timber is $78,229.53 for the biddable species.

Species Product
Unit of

Measure
Estimated
Quantities

Average
DBH

Base
Rates

Sawtimber

Sawtimber

Sawtimber

Sawtimber

CCF

CCF

CCF

CCF

     120.00

   4,530.00

     280.00

     861.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

 $9.82

 $7.66

 $43.23

 $35.13

   $3.00

   $3.00

   $3.00

   $3.00

 $0.28

 $0.28

 $0.28

 $0.28

 $3.25

 $3.25

 $3.25

 $3.25

Subalpine Fir

DEAD

Engelmann Spruce - Other

Lodgepole Pine

Slash
Disposal

Road
Maintenance

DEAD

Lodgepole Pine

Non-Saw

Non-Saw

CCF

CCF

   1,098.00

   1,521.00

N/A

N/A

 $1.00

 $1.00

   $1.00

   $1.00

 $0.28

 $0.28

 $3.25

 $3.25

   8,410.00  $27,332.50Total

2430
08/13/2015

Reply to:
Date:

Estimated Quantities and Minimum Acceptable Rates per Unit of Measure

Minimum 
Acceptable 
Bid Rates

CCF

Only the Fixed Rate Applies

Dear Prospective Bidder:

Required Deposits

Sincerely,

There is a $8,100.00 bid guarantee required on this sale.  

DOLORES K. SIMONS                          
   
Contracting Officer

United States
Department of Agriculture

1565 Hwy 150 South Suite A
PO Box 1880
Evanston, Wyoming 82931-1880

Evanston-Mountain View Ranger District
Forest
Service 

Uinta-Wasatch-Cache 

 $2,354.80

If you wish further information on this sale, the prospectus and bid form, please write or call the Evanston-Mountain View Ranger 
District, Evanston Office, 1565 Hwy 150 South Suite A, Evanston, WY 82391 or by calling (307) 783-3194.

A Show-Me trip is planned for Tuesday, September 1, 2015 at 09:00 AM.  This Show-Me trip will only be held if a prospective bidder 
expresses interest by August 31, 2015.  Please RSVP by contacting Jeff Matthews at 801-999-2161 or the Evanston Mountain View 
Ranger District at 307-783-3194.  Trip will start at the North end of the Gilbert Creek Road.



Enclosure


